You'll appreciate the functions of
the ALU once we move on to arithmetic
and logic functions.

Before I finish, it's time for a little toil
so activate your brain cells. I  want to
discuss a little about binary, bits and other
sundry rubbish.

First, what does 1,732 mean?
Yes, I know it stands for one thousand

seven hundred and thirty two but what
does it represent? Well we're dealing with

counting to the base 10 (you know, the
number of fingers on two hands).

If you accept that 1000 is 10 cubed. 100
is 10 squared, 10 is 10 to the power one
and one is 10 to the power zero, we can
rewrite 1,732 in another way: